KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL 3-8

For Oil & Gas Conservation Division ORIGINAL Septem

September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # _ 5144	API No. 15 - 185-23357 - 20-00
Name: Mull Drilling Company, Inc.	County: Stafford
Address: P.O. Box 2758	NW -NW - SW - SW Sec. 13 Twp. 22 S. R. 14 ☐ East West
City/State/Zip: Wichita KS 67201-2758	1313 feet from S N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Plains Marketing MAR 8 2007	169 feet from E (W)(circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Mark Shreve	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Operator Contact Person: Mark Shreve Phone: (316) 264-6366	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Sterling Drilling Company, Inc.	Lease Name: Hullman Well #: 1-13
License: 5142	Field Name: Oscar North
Wellsite Geologist: Phil Askey	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1921' Kelly Bushing: 1930'
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3900' Plug Back Total Depth: 3831'
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 292' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:	ALLET WILL IN OR
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALTI NH 6-10-06 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used_Hauled Offsite
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: John Jay Darrah, Jr.
	Lease Name: Anshutz #2 SWD License No.: 5088
11/20/06 11/30/06 1/2/07 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter NE/4 Sec. 15 Twp. 21 S. R. 14 East 🗸 West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Stafford Docket No.: D-17893
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING . Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President/COO Date: 3/8/07	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 84hday of March) If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
TANNISL TRITT	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: MY COMMISSION EXP	IRES UIC Distribution MAR 0 9 2007
Date Commission Expires: 3.26.07	KCC WICHIT

y' - € c

* e				Hui	lman	\	_{M-11 #.} 1-13	MAR	· 30	
erator Name: Mull Dr	illing Company, Inc). 	Lease N	ame:			vveii #	CONSI		
TRUCTIONS: Show	S. R. 14 w important tops an and closed, flowing tops, and flow rates	East West d base of formations per and shut-in pressures, weif gas to surface test, ale all geological well site re	ong with fina	etail all c	ores. Report al sure reached sta s). Attach extra	I final copies of c tic level, hydrost sheet if more sp	drill stems test tatic pressures ace is needed	ts giving interva s, bottom hole i. Attach copy	of all	
III Stem Tests Taken		✓ Yes No		√ Log	Formation	(Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample		
(Attach Additional Sh	neets)	✓ Yes No		Name			Тор	Datum		
mples Sent to Geolo		Anhyd	rite		803	+ 1127				
res Taken	☐ Yes		Heebn	er		3293	- 1363			
ctric Log Run (Submit Copy)				Lansir			3433	- 1503		
t All E. Logs Run:					9		3649	- 1719		
ELI: CDL/CNL Peak Wireline:	/PE; DIL; ME Dual Spaced	L; Sonic I CBL		BKC Arbud	kle		3776	- 1846		
		CASING	RECORD	✓ Ne	w Used	on, etc.				
	Size Hole	Report all strings set-	Weig	veight		Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent Additives		
Purpose of String	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	24#	7 Ft. 30p		Common	300 + 90	2% gel,3% cc; 3% c		
Surface	face 12 1/4" 8 5/8"				3894'	50/50 Poz	115			
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	14#		3034					
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTI	ING / SQI	JEEZE RECORD)				
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used			Percent Additive	es			
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
Shots Per Foot	PERFORA Specif	TION RECORD - Bridge P y Footage of Each Interval F	lugs Set/Type Perforated	e	Acid, Fra	acture, Shot, Ceme mount and Kind of I	nt Squeeze Rec Material Used)	cord	Depth	
4	3778' - 3784'				100 gal 10%	MCA				
					-					
	Size 7/8"	Set At 3805'	Packe Method	r At	Liner Run	Yes 🗸				
1/2/07 Estimated Production	1	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Flow W 40	ring Pum rater	ping Gas Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD C	OF COMPLETION	lole 🗹 F	Perf.	Production In Dually Comp.	terval	d	MAR	ა 9 <u>2</u> (
Per 24 Hours Disposition of Gas	10 METHOD C	0 OF COMPLETION	Hole ☑ F	40	Production In	terval	N/A	REC		

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

REMIT TO P.O. B		NSAS 676		R 0 8 7977 IFIDENTIAL	SER	SERVICE POINT:				
DATE 1121-06	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH			
LEASE HALLAGO OLD OR NEW (Ci	WELL#	1-13	LOCATION 281	K-19 4W	125	20/2019	STATE			
CONTRACTOR STYPE OF JOB \"	Steel-	1#1		OWNER S	Dane					
HOLE SIZE		T.D		CEMENT		. –	- -			
CASING SIZE TUBING SIZE !"	-/9		TH CTH 13'	AMOUNT O	RDERED 125	omo of	<u>~ 3200</u>			
DRILL PIPE		DEI	TH	(Lenes ?	losso					
TOOL PRES. MAX		DEI MIN	TH NIMUM	COMMON	90 W	a 1016	958,50			
MEAS. LINE			DE JOINT	POZMIX _	ROBE	_@ <i>_10.8</i> <u></u> _@	<u> 430,51</u>			
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.			GEL _	3		/20.00			
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT				CHLORIDE ASC	34	_@_ 1660 _ @	139.80			
	EQU	IPMENT				_@				
						_@				
_	CEMENT	ER	~~ <i>Q</i>			_@				
#)20 I	HELPER	Jan	ten b							
#342	DRIVER	<u>Hen</u>	4~			_ @ 				
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER					_ @				
7 1	DRIVER			HANDLING	129set	@ <u>190</u>	245.10			
	REN	MARKS:		MILEAGE _	129 14 0	7 18 111	150=31			
han I' Day	~ A		togged			TOTAL				
Commit & K	Ma'	ined 9	o el comme		SERVI	CE				
370cc + Ba	and/2	تمسس	t up to	DEPTH OF J	OD by /					
serfect.					K CHARGE		A15 00			
	-	0		EXTRA FOO		_@				
	<u> </u>			MILEAGE MANIFOLD		@ <i>620</i>	10800			
				MANIFOLD		_@				
	00 0	<i>n</i>				@				
CHARGE TO: MA		علم				770 7	925.00			
STREET						IOTAL	90.00			
CITY	STA	ATE	ZIP		PLUG & FLOAT	POTITOLIEN	Т			
					TLUG & FLUAI	EQUIPMEN	-			
					TLUG & FLOAI	_@ @				
To Allied Cementi	_				TLUG & FLOAI	_@ @ @				
You are hereby red	quested to	rent cem			TLUG & FLOAI	_@ @				
You are hereby red and furnish cemen	quested to	rent cemelper to as				@ @ @				
You are hereby recand furnish cemen contractor to do w done to satisfaction	quested to ter and he ork as is l n and sup	o rent cemelper to as listed. The pervision of	sist owner or e above work was of owner agent or			_@ @ @ @				
You are hereby recand furnish cemen contractor to do w done to satisfaction contractor. I have	quested to ter and he ork as is lend sup read & u	o rent cem- elper to as listed. The pervision of nderstand	sist owner or e above work was of owner agent or the "TERMS AND			_@ @ @ @				
You are hereby recand furnish cemen contractor to do w done to satisfaction	quested to ter and he ork as is lend sup read & u	o rent cem- elper to as listed. The pervision of nderstand	sist owner or e above work was of owner agent or the "TERMS AND			_@				
You are hereby recand furnish cemen contractor to do w done to satisfaction contractor. I have	quested to ter and he ork as is lend sup read & u	o rent cem- elper to as listed. The pervision of nderstand	sist owner or e above work was of owner agent or the "TERMS AND	TOTAL CHAI		_@				
You are hereby recand furnish cemen contractor to do we done to satisfaction contractor. I have CONDITIONS" li	quested to ter and he ork as is lend sup read & us sted on the	o rent cem- elper to as listed. The pervision on nderstand ne reverse	sist owner or e above work was of owner agent or the "TERMS AND			_@				
You are hereby recand furnish cemen contractor to do we done to satisfaction contractor. I have CONDITIONS" li	quested to ter and he ork as is lend sup read & us sted on the	o rent cem- elper to as listed. The pervision on nderstand ne reverse	sist owner or e above work was of owner agent or the "TERMS AND	TOTAL CHAI		_@				
You are hereby recand furnish cemen contractor to do w done to satisfaction contractor. I have	quested to ter and he ork as is lend sup read & us sted on the	o rent cem- elper to as listed. The pervision on nderstand ne reverse	sist owner or e above work was of owner agent or the "TERMS AND	TOTAL CHAI		_@				

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31		SERV	ICE POINT:	2000/
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665			Great	Rend
DATE 11-21-06 SEC TWP. RANGE IY W	12:10 Am	ON LOCATION 3:30 AM	JOB START 5:15 RM	JOB FINISH
LEASE Hullman WELL #1-13 LOCATION Sewa	rd, Ks 25 h), 15 S,	Staffack	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)				
CONTRACTOR Sterling Bottling Rig #1	OWNER MA	I Drillin	(X	
TYPE OF JOB Serface			U	
HOLE SIZE 124 T.D. 292' CASING SIZE 8 234 DEPTH 291	CEMENT AMOUNT ORDE	FRED 30b C	Y Commo	3%CC
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	1% Gel	<u> </u>	Commo	3/0
DRILL PIPE 44 DEPTH 292'				
TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX 200 MINIMUM	COMMON_3	and the	@ 1D.65	3105
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT /S '	POZMIX		@	<u> </u>
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /S'	GEL	604	@ 16.65	99.90
DISPLACEMENT 17.5 BBLS of forhunder	CHLORIDE ASC	944	@ 46-60	419.4
EQUIPMENT	ASC		_@	
EQUI MENI			@	
FUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Rick H.			.@	
# 181 HELPER Dave W.			_@ _@	
BULKTRUCK # 344 DRIVER Steve T.			@	
BULK TRUCK			<u>@</u>	
# DRIVER	HANDLING	31544	@ <u>1.90</u>	SARSI
		3154 04	18	-SID.3
REMARKS:			TOTAL	48231
pipe on bottom broke circulation				
2% Gel Shit dawn Released		SERVIC	. E	
plug Displaced with 172 BBLS of	DEPTH OF JOB	291'		
1 120	PUMP TRUCK C			81500
Coment did Circulate in Cellar	EXTRA FOOTAC MILEAGE		@ <u>600</u>	1000
	MANIFOLD Hee	a Rent	@ 10ea	
			@	
MILKING			@	
CHARGE TO: Mull Drilling			TOTAL	1023.0
STREET			TOTAL	11201480
CITYSTATEZIP	Pī.	UG & FLOAT	EOUPMEN'	T
			DQUL MEDIT	• .
	834 WOUL	en plugg	@ 60.00	6000
			@	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	@	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or			@	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was				1-0-0-0
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	•		TOTAL	60.00
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX			1 4
COMPLITORS instead off the levelse side.	TOTAL CHARGE	<u> </u>		. *•
	DISCOUNT	-) INI 20 IV AV
)	DISCOUNT		— ir rail	, IIA DU DATA
SIGNATURE K.D. Clark	K.D. CI	ark		.*
		PRINTE	D NAME	N.





TREATMENT REPORT

2002/007

ENER			INC					MAB a	6 E80						
Customer	Juli B	2-19	L	ease No.			<u></u>	MISIC	DENTILA	Date					
Lease L	ullma	W.	W	/ell #	1-	13	_	⊘ (02		17.	2-1	-06	<u></u>		
Field Order		Pratt				Casing		38	98	County	14	<u>ffor</u>	<u>d</u>	State	5
Type Job	ong 5t		New	wel				Formation				Legal D	eachption	5-14	ω <u></u>
	E DATA	PERF	ORATING			FLUIC	USE				EAT	MENT	RESUM	E	:
Casing Size	Tubing Si	ze Shots/F	51 13	.8	Ack	Poz	28	6e1	2% CCF	ATE P	RES	S	ISIP		
Depth //2	Depth	From	To		3%	Pad/Se	+1	DF	198FLA				5 Min.		
VOLUME BL	Volume	From	То		Pag /3	SK5	60-	40 pc	Min R.H.				10 Min.		:.
Max Press	Max Pres	From	То		Fra	c			Avg			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	15 Min.	Barrania	
Mell Connect	on Annulus \	/ol. From	To		<u> </u>				HHP Used					Pressure	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Purport	PARTA	epth From	To		Flus	5h24	B4/3	Super	Gas Volum				Total Lo	aa	
Customer Re	presentative	Tony D	umler	Station	Man	ager	<u>D</u> 2	co#		Treater	<u> </u>	<u>Scot</u>	<u> </u>		
Service Units	l	119	228	3475	0										
Driver Names	Sto#	Messich	Mc Guire	Bole	5										
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbis. Pun			Rate			···		Servic	e Log			
0900							(On Le	sc W/E	; E			_		
							G	uide	Shoe	<u>Bo++</u>	o M	<u> </u>	C. 70		
							<u> </u>	ent r	nidale	<u>5.J.</u>				, -	10,11,12
							4	<u> </u>	n Bot	tom_					Y Rig
1300								Trks		Loc	ar	<u>el hel</u>	d safe	ety m	eeting.
2:21	<u> </u>					6, 			Fresh			<u>e l</u>	ush.		· ·
	 		5			6			Super				<u> </u>		
0.04	<u> </u>		29	 -		2			Fresh	-	,		1 1		<u> </u>
2:24	2,400		32				- -	oter p	umping held.	י על ביינ פין ב	7	<u>nwel</u>	landp	ress <u>u</u> 1	re lest.
		 				5	- 1						HUM F	<u> </u>	
			-			<u> </u>			Fresh				(
	 		2			ລ	-	Top f	oumping othele	رار الم	الملك	n wei	<u></u>		
7.7-	105	 	 			5.5		Tra La	Mixing.	115 e	ac L	۷	/50 P		·:
3:37	250	 	31			<u>ر , ر</u>		71.44.C	nuxing	Shut	I'V	<u>سبب</u> العربا	Mach	DrwD	4 lines
	 	 	 				- 1 1	P_1`'.	+ +	. مار،	. /	7	n 11/01	1	•
2:46	200					2.5	7	Stort	Fresh	40	Ď۲	spla	ceme	nt-	
<u>a · 10</u>	1 200	 	73		د	5	7	Star	tolif	+ ce	me	nt.			
3:00	800	1 :	94					\sim 1	down.				N	MAR 0	9 2007
	1,500						F						Kr	C. WH	`
							<u> </u>	Releas	se bles	sure	F	loat	Colla	rhel	a. IIA
							- 11.	Mach	un Duc	~~ + c	uck	•			
1024	14 NE HI	way 61 •	P.O. Box	8613	• Pr	att, K	S 67	124-8 6	13 • (620)) 672-	120)1 • Fa	ax (620) 672-5	383

。 第12/11/20	06 14:33 F	FAX 719767	8994	MDC-CHEY	_WELLS.CO	→ MDC WIO	CHITA Q	<u>1</u> 001/007
	nont extraction							•
d. E	PL	Dle		Subject to	Correction	FIELD O	RDER 15	5372
ENER	GY 5	ERVIC	ES.	Lease	nan	Well 4-13	Lege 3 · 22	5-14w
Date 12-1	-06	Customer ID		county 5+af		State KS	StationPraff	
c Mul	Drill	ina Co	MP	Depth	Formation 389		Shoe Jaint	
A		J			Casing Depth T	3900	Longotri	g N.W.
G 2				Customer Represent	stive Sumler	i iroater) Sco#	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				Materials V				
AFE Number	- Sandyah	PO Number		Received by	very V	unsh	1	
Station Code	Product Code	QUANTITY			ENT, and SERVICES US	ED	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	D204	115 sks	<u> 50- 5</u>	1				
ma. Pha 17/ magain at the 1900 miles	0203	15 sks	60-4					
erne m	C320	19646	Color.	Gel' m Chlor	.J.			
	C310	196 Lbs	Calciu Cals	-	146			
· 	C311	10 Las	Defoc					
	0195	98 Lbs	FLA-					
	C304	1,000 gali	Suner	7-1 1 7	I			:
	FIOI	12 FC		alizers	5 1/2 in			
	F143	150			1/49 11			
	F 151	l Eq.	Botto		Pria 11			· ,
	F191	Fo	Guid	e Shoe	J 11			
	E221	1 89	Auto	Fill Flogt	Coller "			_
	F131	154		Collar				
	E160	80 mi	TIK	Mi Lway	40 mi			
·	EIOL	40 mi			y 40 mi			
	E 104	222 +m	Bull		horge			
 	E107	130 sks	Ceme	•	Charge			\
	R208	EG	<u> Fum</u>	1				
NIEA WALLEY	RTOL	EC	4		ntal Rental			<u> </u>
	R702	Eq	Casi	g Surve	LEARST			
		-						
		 						
		1					Dt	CEIVED
							1	
								R 0 9 2007
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	KCC	WICHITA
		<u> </u>						
NA STATE OF THE ST		n o ne oc	12 . 0. 21. 72	215 COUNTE	Price 0) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383	TOTAL C	1488.73
(≛10244 N	E Hiway 61	MIXO 800X 60					Tayla	or Printing, Inc. 020-072-3656



MULL DRILLING CO., INC.

March 8, 2007

Rick Hestermann Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202



RE:

Hullman #1-13

NW NW SW SW 13-22S-14W

Stafford Co., KS API: 15-185-23357

Dear Rick:

On behalf of Mull Drilling Company, Inc. (MDC) I would like to request that all information on side two of the enclosed Well Completion Form ACO-1 on the above subject location be held confidential for a period of twelve (12) months.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed information, please feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

Mark A. Shreve President/COO

MAS:tt Enclosures

MAR 0 9 2007 KCC WICHITA